SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 28311-28312/2014

No(s).

BHAKRA BEAS MANAGEMENT BOARD AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER SINGH BEDI AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shreya Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. Ms Nipushmola Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent no.1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite it was the last opportunity warned for the purpose. Respondent no.2 has failed to enter appearance despite being duly served.

It is mentioned on behalf of respondent no.1 that for want of certain documents, counter affidavit could not have been filed. In view thereof, time of two weeks is granted for purpose during the period that registry shall be processing the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Signature Not Verified

Court as the matter otherwise stands complete. Digitally signed by Hema Joshi Date: 2015.05.15

12:17:50 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar